is known as “High Acres Commons.”  (F.N. - N.T. 2/7 /17 at 112).    

Greenwald again dealt primarily with Senior Vice President -

Commercial Lending Len Carlucci regarding financing from Oritani Bank. 

(N.T. 2/7/17 at 114-115).  Ultimately, on April 28, 2008, Oritani Bank

extended a one million nine hundred twenty thousand dollar ($1,920,000)

loan to an entity called HACAG.  (Doc. 78-1, Exh. A, Court Exh. 1,

Statement of Stipulated Undisputed Facts Agreed to by Counsel,

(hereinafter “Stip.”) at ¶ 5).4  A mortgage note governed the repayment of

the loan.  Defendant Jonathan Greenwald executed the HAC Note on